# **Mazolix**

Prescription Required
Name PSP RESEARCH PVT I LTD
Address: GURUGRAM, HY INDIA
SALT COMPOSITION
Mometasone (0.1% w/w) + Fusidic Acid (2% w/w)
STORAGE
Store below 30°C

# INTRODUCTION OF MOMETASONE

Mazolix Cream is a combination of two medicines that effectively treats skin infections. It minimizes symptoms of inflammation such as redness, swelling, and itching. It also kills infection-causing microorganisms.

You should always use Mazolix Cream exactly as your doctor has told you. Do not use the cream or ointment for more than the recommended duration. Spread it as a thin layer onto the skin. Do not cover the area being treated with a bandage or plaster unless your doctor tells you to. You should use this medicine regularly but do not apply large amounts or use it for longer than prescribed. Tell your doctor if your condition does not improve after 2 weeks of treatment. Mazolix Cream has a few potential side effects but not everyone will get them. These include thinning or a change in color of the skin, burning, stinging, and itching. Let your doctor know if you are bothered by these or they do not go away.

Let your doctor know about any medical issues you have such as thinning of the skin, any skin infection, broken or ulcerated skin, diabetes, and immune system problems. Also, inform the doctor about other medicines you are taking (particularly steroids). Pregnant or breastfeeding women should consult their doctor before using this medicine.

# INTRODUCTION OF FUSIDIC ACID

Mazolix Cream is a combination of two medicines that effectively treats skin infections. It minimizes symptoms of inflammation such as redness, swelling, and itching. It also kills infection-causing microorganisms.

Mazolix Cream should be used in the dose and duration as prescribed by your doctor. This medicine is for external use only and should be used regularly to get the most benefit from it. Don't use more than you need as it won't clear your condition faster and some side effects may be increased. The affected area should be clean and dry before medicine application. You must wash your hands thoroughly before and after applying this medicine.

It may cause burning sensation, skin irritation, itching, and redness immediately following application over the affected area. However, these are temporary and usually subside on their own. Inform your doctor if they do not resolve or persist for a longer duration.

Avoid direct contact with your eyes. In case of accidental contact, wash your eyes immediately with water and seek medical attention. Do not cover the area being treated with airtight dressings such as bandages unless directed by a doctor, as this may increase the risk of side effects. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant, or are breastfeeding.

# **USES OF MOMETASONE**

Treatment of Skin conditions with inflammation & itching

### **USES OF FUSIDIC ACID**

- Treatment of Bacterial skin infections
- Bacterial eve infections

# **BENEFITS OF MOMETASONE**

# In Treatment of Skin conditions with inflammation & itching

Mazolix Cream belongs to a group of medicines called topical corticosteroids. It is effective in treating skin conditions with inflammation and itching such as eczema, psoriasis, and dermatitis. It works by reducing the actions of chemicals in the body that cause inflammation of the skin. When used correctly it is a safe and effective treatment. In treating psoriasis, it reduces the scaly, itchy patches which may develop on the elbows, knees, scalp and other parts of the body. In treating eczema and dermatitis, it reduces the redness, rash, pain, or itchiness caused by your skin's reaction to an irritant. It thus improves your self-esteem and confidence as your appearance changes.

You should use always use the cream or ointment as prescribed and only apply the amount you have been told to. Keep using it for as long as it is prescribed to get the full benefits.

#### **BENEFITS OF FUSIDIC ACID**

# In Treatment of Bacterial skin infections

Mazolix Cream is an antibiotic medicine that works by stopping the growth of infection-causing bacteria on your skin. It prevents the synthesis of essential proteins necessary for the survival of bacteria. It is effective against skin infections such as boils, impetigo, and infected hair follicles. It may also be used to treat infections in small cuts or wounds on your skin. This treatment has few common side effects and should clear up infections within a few days, but you should keep using it for as long as it is prescribed.

### SIDE EFFECTS OF MOMETASONE

Most side effects do not require any medical attention and disappear as your body adjusts to the medicine. Consult your doctor if they persist or if you're worried about them

Common side effects of Mazolix

- Headache
- Sore throat
- Itching
- Nosebleeds
- Viral infection
- Upper respiratory tract infection
- Vomiting

# SIDE EFFECTS OF FUSIDIC ACID

Most side effects do not require any medical attention and disappear as your body adjusts to the medicine. Consult your doctor if they persist or if you're worried about them

Common side effects of Mazolix

Irritation

### **HOW MOMETASONE WORKS**

Mazolix Cream is a steroid which works by blocking the production of certain chemical messengers in the body that cause inflammation (redness and swelling) and allergies.

#### **HOW FUSIDIC ACID WORKS**

Mazolix Cream is an antibiotic. It works by preventing synthesis of essential proteins required by bacteria to carry out vital functions. Thus, it stops the bacteria from growing, and prevents the infection from spreading.

# **SAFETY ADVICE**



#### **Alcohol**

No interaction found/established



# **Pregnancy**

# CONSULT YOUR DOCTOR

Mazolix Cream may be unsafe to use during pregnancy. Although there are limited studies in humans, animal studies have shown harmful effects on the developing baby. Your doctor will weigh the benefits and any potential risks before prescribing it to you. Please consult your doctor.



# **Breast feeding**

# CONSULT YOUR DOCTOR

Information regarding the use of Mazolix Cream during breastfeeding is not available. Please consult your doctor.



# **Driving**

No interaction found/established



# **Kidney**

No interaction found/established



# Liver

No interaction found/established

# WHAT IF YOU FORGET TO TAKE MAZOLIX CREAM?

If you miss a dose of Mazolix Cream, apply it as soon as possible. However, if it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and go back to your regular schedule. Do not double the dose.